
 USDA Forest Service OMB 0596-0217 
FS-1500-19 

11. SIGNATURES
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: BY SIGNATURE BELOW, THE SIGNING PARTIES CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE THE OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVES OF

THEIR RESPECTIVE PARTIES AND AUTHORIZED TO ACT IN THEIR RESPECTIVE AREAS FOR MATTERS RELATED TO THE ABOVE-REFERENCED

GRANT/AGREEMENT. 
11.A. EL DORADO COUNTY  SIGNATURE 11.B. DATE 

SIGNED 
11.C. U.S. FOREST SERVICE SIGNATURE 11.D. DATE 

SIGNED 

(Signature of Signatory Official) (Signature of Signatory Official) 

11.E. NAME (type or print): RAFAEL MARTINEZ 11.F. NAME (type or print): JEFF MARSOLAIS

11.G. TITLE  (type or print): 

Department of Transportation Director 
11.H.  TITLE (type or print):

 Forest Supervisor, LTBMU 

MODIFICATION OF GRANT OR AGREEMENT 
  PAGE    OF  PAGES

 1 5 
1. U.S. FOREST SERVICE GRANT/AGREEMENT NUMBER:

13-DG-11051900-029
2. RECIPIENT/COOPERATOR GRANT or
AGREEMENT NUMBER, IF ANY:

3. MODIFICATION NUMBER:

007 

4. NAME/ADDRESS OF U.S. FOREST SERVICE UNIT ADMINISTERING 
GRANT/AGREEMENT (unit name, street, city, state, and zip + 4):

Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit 
Attn: Genevieve Villemaire 
35 College Dr. 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 

5. NAME/ADDRESS OF U.S. FOREST SERVICE UNIT ADMINISTERING 
PROJECT/ACTIVITY (unit name, street, city, state, and zip + 4):

Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit 
Attn: Theresa Cody 
35 College Dr. 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 

6. NAME/ADDRESS OF RECIPIENT/COOPERATOR (street, city, state, and zip +
4, county):

El Dorado County Community Development Agency 
Attn: Donaldo Palaroan 
Transportation Division 
2850 Fairlane Court 
 Placerville, CA 95667 

7. RECIPIENT/COOPERATOR’S HHS SUB ACCOUNT NUMBER (For HHS
payment use only):

8. PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION
CHECK ALL 
THAT APPLY: 

This modification is issued pursuant to the modification provision in the grant/agreement 
referenced in item no. 1, above.
CHANGE IN PERFORMANCE PERIOD: Change end date from 7/25/18 to 9/30/18 

CHANGE IN FUNDING: Award an additional $275,000 to this grant and shift funding between existing projects 
within the grant 
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES: 

OTHER (Specify type of modification): 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Grant/Agreement referenced in 1, above, remain unchanged and in full 
force and effect. 
9. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (add additional pages as needed):

$275,000 of additional funding is being awarded to this grant for the Country Club Heights Project to complete a portion of the final
phase of the project. In addiiton, remaining funds from other projects already completed within this grant will be moved into the 
County Club heights Project budget.  The end date of this grant is being extended from 7/25/18 to 9/30/18.  

10. ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION (Check all that apply):
Revised Scope of Work 

Revised Financial Plan 

Other: Updated SF424 and SF424C (Revised Financial Plan) 

18-0051 C 1 of 5



18-0051 C 2 of 5

~ ~ USDA Forest Service 

12. G&A REVIEW 
12.A. The authority and format of this modification have been reviewed and approved for signature by: 

~A u~ CLARK M. WOOLLEY 
u.s. Forest Service Grants & Agreements SDccialist 

OMB 0596-0217 
FS-1500-19 

12.B. DATE 
SIGNED 

r/"h fJ 



18-0051 C 3 of 5

!ffsl ~ USDA Forest Service 

Burden Statement 

OMB 0596-0217 
FS-1500-19 

According to the PapefWork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may nol COIlduct or sponsor, and a person is nol required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS 
control number. The valid OMS control number fOf this infoonation collection is 0596.{)217. The time required to complete this informatioo collection is estimated to average 30 minutes per 
response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. 

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin. age, disability, and where applicable, sex, marital 
status, familial status, pareotal status, religion, sexual orientation, genetiC information, political beliefs, reprisal. or because alf or part of an individual's income is derived from any public 
assistance. (Not all prohibited bases apply to alf programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, 
etc.) shoold contact USDA's TARGET Center at 202-720-2600 (voice and TOO). 

To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20250-9410 or calf toll free (866) 632-9992 (voice) TOO 
users can coolact USDA through local relay or the Fedefal relay at (800) 877-8339 (TOO) or (866) 377-8642 (relay voice). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and emploYef. 



18-0051 C 4 of 5

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

hllp: llwww.cdcgo\..us/DOTI 

PLACERVILLE OFFICES: LAKE TAHOE OFFICES: 
MAIN OFFICE: ENGINEERING: 
2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 621-5900 I (530)626-0387 Fax 

924 B Emerald Bay Road, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
(530) 573·7900 J (530) 541-7049 Fax 

MAINTENANCE: MAINTENANCE: 
2441 Headington Road, Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 642-4909 1 (530) 642·0508 Fax 

1121 Shakori Drive, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
(530) 573-3180 I (530) 577-8402 Fax 

January 4, 2018 

Theresa Cody 
USDA Forest Service - Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit 
35 College Drive 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 

Subject: 13-DG-11051900-029 Grant-Increase in Grant/Scope Change 

Dear Ms. Cody: 

Per your recommendation and pending our Board of Supervisors approval , the County of EI 
Dorado, Community Development Services, Department of Transportation (DOT) is providing you 
with the necessary forms and documentation to proceed with the grant modification to add the 
additional to be awarded funds ($275,000.00) from Southern Nevada Public Land Management Act 
(SNPLMA) secondary list to the subject grant. Per our discussion DOT is also requesting 1) a 
transfer of unused funds from the Montgomery Estates Area 2/3 , Tahoe Hills, and CSA 5 Erosion 
Control Projects to Country Club Heights Erosion Control Project and 2) moving the expiration date 
of the grant to September 30, 2018. Please see the summary tables below for the budgets : 

Montgomery Estates Area 2 and 3 Erosion Control Projects (CIP No. 95170/95172) 
Amount Budget Revised 

Original Remaining Transfer Budget 
Cost Classification Budget (as of 6/30/17) Request Amount 
4. Architectural & Engineering $19,993.51 $0.00 $19,993.51 
6. Project inspection fees $75,000.00 $2,932 .13 ($2,932.13) $72,067.87 
9. Construction $265,000.00 $3,175.35 ($3,175.35) $261 ,824.65 
11. Miscellaneous $45,000.00 $16,829.16 ($5,000.00) $40,000.00 
13. Contingencies $15,000.00 $12,760.90 $15,000.00 

Project Total 1 $408,886.031 

Tahoe Hills Erosion Control Projects (CIP No. 95171) 
Amount Budget Revised 

Original Remaining Transfer Budget 
Cost Classification Budget Jas of 6/30/17) Reauest Amount 
4. Architectural & Engineering $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I 
6. Project inspection fees $25,000.00 $28.36 ($28.36) $24,971 .64 
9. Construction $205,000.00 $13,626.46 ($13,626.46) $191 ,373.54 
11 . Miscellaneous $35,000.00 $19,725.52 $35,000.00 
13. Contingencies $10,000.00 $576.94 $10,000.00 

Project Total $261,345.18 



18-0051 C 5 of 5

USFS Itr - Jan 4, 2018 
13-0G-llOS 1900-029 
Page 2 of 2 

CSA 5 Erosion Control Projects (CIP No. 95157) 
Amount 

Original Remaining 
Cost Classification BudQet (as of 6/30/17) 
4. Architectural & EnQineerinQ $0.00 $0.00 
6. Project inspection fees $55 ,000.00 $0.00 
9. Construction $200,000.00 $23,036.99 
11 . Miscellaneous $35,000.00 $28,294.45 
13. ContinQencies $15,000.00 $2,652.29 

Budget 
Transfer 
Request 

($23,036.99) 

Project Total 

Country Club Hei! hts Erosion Control Projects (CIP No. 95191) 
Amount 

Original Remaining Budget Transfer Request 
Cost Classification Budoet (as of 6/30/17) 

Additional Within Round 
Award 12 

4. Architectural & 
$75,006.49 $1 .59 $0.00 $0.00 

Engineering 
6. Project inspection 

$91 ,604.00 $88,795.75 $0.00 $0.00 
fees 
9. Construction $393,622.00 $381 ,207.80 $275,000.00 $0.00 
11 . Miscellaneous $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 
13. Contingencies $36,312.00 $36,312.00 $0.00 $42,799.29 

ProjectTotal I 

Revised 
Budget 
Amount 

$0.00 
$55,000.00 

$176,963.01 
$35,000.00 
$15,000.00 

$281,963.01 

Revised 
Budget 
Amount 

$75,006.49 

$91 ,604.00 

$668,622.00 
$15,000.00 
$79,111.29 

$929,343.78 

The 424 and 424C forms for the Projects, as well as an updated matching funds spreadsheet were 
submitted under separate cover. Thank you with your assistance in processing this request. If you 
have any questions regarding this request, please call me at (530) 573-7914. 

SinCereIY~\ i~ 

Daniel Kikkert , P.E. 
Senior Civil Engineer 

c: Donalda Palaroan, P.E. , CDS 
Ruth Young, CDS 
Betty Morton, CDA 

\ \cdadata 5\td+slt ·engi neeri ng\agencies \usfs \grant fu nd 5 \snplma round 12\modifications _ budget_ tra ns fers \mod-O 7_ cch 
increase\snplma12 budget transfer 01-04-18.docx 

I 


	Pg1 13-DG-0519-029Mod007
	13-DG-0519-029Mod007GMSSigned-InternalRemoved



